

GAHC010114322019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 3403/2019

1:PRADIP SAHA
S/O- PATIT PABAN SAHA, R/O.- D.D. ROAD, WARD NO-5, P.O./P.S.- DHUBRI,
DIST.- DHUBRI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
REVENUE (REFORMS) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM.

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
REVENUE (REFORMS) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
DISTRICT- DHUBRI
ASSAM.

5:THE COMPENSATION OFFICER
DHUBRI
DISTRICT- DHUBRI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS N SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

Date : 17-07-2019

Heard Ms. N. Saikia, learned counsel for the writ petitioner. I have also heard Ms. M. Bhattacharjee, learned Govt. Advocate, Assam appearing for the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 who prays for 04 weeks further time to file affidavit on the ground that necessary instruction could not be obtained due to want of extra copies of the writ petition.

Mr. P.S. Deka, learned standing counsel, Revenue Department appears for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 and Ms. N. Bordoloi, learned counsel represents respondent No. 2.

In view of the prayer made by the learned Govt. Advocate, 04 weeks time is granted to the respondent to bring their stand on record by filing affidavit, if so advised.

Let the matter be listed accordingly. .

On the request of Mr. Bora, Registry to list this case again on 09-08-2019 for admission.

In the meantime, affidavit be brought on record by the official respondents.

JUDGE

GS

Comparing Assistant