

GAHC010114322019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3403/2019

PRADIP SAHA
S/O- PATIT PABAN SAHA, R/O.- D.D. ROAD, WARD NO-5, P.O./P.S.- DHUBRI,
DIST.- DHUBRI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
REVENUE (REFORMS) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM.

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
REVENUE (REFORMS) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
DISTRICT- DHUBRI
ASSAM.

5:THE COMPENSATION OFFICER
DHUBRI
DISTRICT- DHUBRI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS N SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 21.06.2024

It is submitted that Ms. N. Saikia, learned counsel for the petitioner is having some personal difficulty today and accordingly an accommodation is sought which is not opposed by the other side.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 23.07.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant